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MINI BOOTLC 2mm, 3mm and 900µm

World’s shortest BTW to pass GR-326 
mechanical requirements

Super Bending Strength LC Universal fit
Compared to traditional LC

Reduction in size

New Mini BOOT

-30% SIZE

Traditional BOOT

-30%

UP TO R-15
FIBER TYPE

The NEW LC MINI boot reduces 
overall connector length by 30% while 

maintaining superior cable support 
and bend radius as compared to 

traditional boot design. The short, 
flexible and compact design supports 

industry demanding GR-326 TWAL 
standards.

Twal Test
TWAL1.5Kg (3.3lbf) / 90° TWAL 0.25Kg (0.55lbf) / 135°

to LC 2pc Standard, LC Unibody 
and LC Uniboot



I N T E R C O N N E C T
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•	 World’s shortest BTW to pass GR-326 mechanical requirements
•	 Unibody Flex BOOT --- Also passes the GR-326 TWAL test with R-7.5 fiber
•	 900 µm Flexible boot to support GR 326 Core issue 4 mechanical requirement
•	 Same length as existing 900 µm BTW boot but flexible and passes the GR-326 

TWAL Test with R-7.5 fiber

LC BTW FLEX  Mini BOOT 900 µm

3232

Standard 2pcs.

4141

Unibody 1pc.

LC UNIBOOT + Mini Boot

LC Unibody + Mini Boot LC Duplex Unibody + Mini Boot

LC Duplex 2pc Standard + Mini Boot

LC 2pc Standard + Mini Boot

•	 Over 30% shorter in boot length (from 29 mm to 20 mm)
•	 Reduction of overall length from 50 mm to 41 mm (excluding tube) and  65 mm to 49 mm (including tube)
•	 General usage for G652D (R-30 Fiber) 
•	 Meets criteria of GR-326 TWAL (1310, 1490, 1550, 1625) for G.657A2
•	 (R-7.5 mm) Fiber and G.657A1 (R-15 mm)  TWAL Test Data are available
•	 Will work with all LC Family including the Unibody, 2pc Standard and Uniboot

LC Mini BOOT 2mm

•	  40% Shorter in boot length (35 mm to 20 mm)
•	 Reduction of overall length from 57 mm to 41 mm (excluding tube) 
•	 General usage for G652D (R-30 Fiber) 
•	 Meets criteria of GR-32Over6 TWAL (1310, 1490, 1550, 1625) for G.657A2 
•	 (R-7.5 mm) Fiber and G.657A1 (R-15 mm)  TWAL Test Data are available
•	 Will work with all LC Family including the Unibody, 2pc Standard and Uniboot

LC  Mini BOOT 3mm

4141

Unibody 1pc.

4242

Standard 2pcs.

Unibody 1pc.

4242

Standard 2pcs.
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LC Mini BOOT 3mm

with G657-A2 (R-7.5) Fiber TWAL TEST

LC Mini BOOT 3mm

with G657-A1 (R-15) Fiber TWAL TEST
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The 2mm MINI LC Boot 
will fits on all LC Connector family including 
the Unibody, 2pc Standard and the Uniboot
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